6/09 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/en 6.6.020.01
Compact and flexible design
Proven low power technology
Reliable, rugged, open-loop device
Excellent performance characteristics
Low power consumption

N/en 6.6.020.02
VP12
Ordering example 3 wire
e.g. output pressure: 2 bar,
port size: G1/8, input: 4-20 mA
quote: VP1202BG401Q00
Ordering example 2 wire
e.g. output pressure: 15 psi,
port size: 1/8” NPT, input: 4-20 mA
quote: VP1201PH400Q00
Options selector
VP12˙˙˙˙˙0˙Q00
Wire options Substitute
2 0
3 (24 V d.c. supply) 1
Control signal Substitute
0 to 10 V 1
4 to 20 mA 4
Port size Substitute
G1/8 G
1/8 NPT H
Manifold optional X
Output pressure Substitute
0 to 1 bar/15 psi 01
0 to 2 bar/30 psi 02
0 to 4 bar/60 psi* 04
0 to 6 bar/90 psi* 06
0 to 8 bar/120 psi* 08
Unit of pressure Substitute
Bar B
PSI P
* The models with 6 and 8 bar pressure only available as 3-pin
Options to special order: For options not shown and any specific
requirements please contact Norgren technical department via
Electrical parameters
Electromagnetic compatibility CE marked: conforms to EC requirements
EN61000-6-4:2001(Emissions)
and EN61000-6-2:1999(Immunity)
Electrical input signal 2-pin versions 4 to 20 mA or 1 to 10 V
3-pin versions requires 12 to 24 V d.c. supply
Electrical power input 24 V d.c. ±10%
Failure mode Signal falls to bleed pressure when electrical
supply fails
Loop resistance mA = 220 W max., V = 16 kW min.
Characteristics curves
2,5 bar supply pressure 5,5 bar supply pressure
0,4
0,2
0,6
0,8
1,0
1,2
bar
20 400 Nl/min60
1,0
2,0
3,0
4,0
5,0
bar
500 100 Nl/min
2,0
0
4,0
6,0
8,0
10,0
bar
50 100 200 Nl/min150
O
u